# 505520621 06/12/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5567426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENKEL IRELAND OPERATIONS AND RESEARCH LIMITED	03/28/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67	
City:	DUESSELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16438584

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8605715071

Email: tricia.smith@henkel.com

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P34049	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Bauman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2016P34049\_20190612\_executedassignment\_IPHolding#page1.tif source=2016P34049\_20190612\_executedassignment\_IPHolding#page2.tif source=2016P34049\_20190612\_executedassignment\_IPHolding#page3.tif

PATENT 505520621 REEL: 049442 FRAME: 0328

Attorney Docket No.: PT034049

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made the Hay of 2017,

#### **BETWEEN**

**HENKEL IRELAND OPERATIONS & RESEARCH LIMITED**, of Tallaght Business Park, Whitestown, Tallaght, Dublin 24, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Transferor") of the one part; and

**HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH**, of Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Dusseldorf, Germany (hereinafter called "the Transferee") of the second part

WHEREAS CORMAC DUFFY, a citizen of Ireland, of Jenkinstown, Dundalk Co. Louth, Ireland, MARISA PHELAN, a citizen of Ireland, of "Glendale", Corville, Roscrea, Co. Tipperary, Ireland and BARRY N. BURNS, a citizen of Ireland, of 138 Churchview Road Killiney, Dublin, Ireland (hereinafter collectively called "the inventors") claims to be the true and first inventors of an invention relating to "PROCESS FOR PREPARING ELECTRON DEFICIENT OLEFINS PRECURSORS" which invention was made by them out of and in the course of his/her employment with the Transferor and filed in the UK Intellectual Property Office under Application No. 1622099.8 on December 23, 2016;

**AND WHEREAS** the inventors hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable and exercisable in respect thereof in trust for the Transferor;

AND WHEREAS by an Assignment dated the 12<sup>th</sup> day of May 2015, the inventors have assigned to the Transferor absolutely the invention, any improvements in or modifications thereof, and any know-how relating thereto together with all rights and interests in the same including the right to a patent and all rights and powers to make applications for patents in the name of the Transferor, or in the name of their assignee or nominee, in Ireland and in any other country of the world whether under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise in respect of the invention or improvements in or modifications thereof, together with all rights and benefits

PATENT REEL: 049442 FRAME: 0329 ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: PT034049

arising therefrom under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or

the Treaty Establishing the World Trade Organisation;

**AND WHEREAS** by virtue of a Technology Transfer Agreement dated the 23 December 1997

the Transferor transferred to the Transferee certain patents and patent applications and

intangibles relating to the patents and patent applications and certain other intangibles relating to

the development of inventions relative to chemical products or adhesives and all other

intangibles which the Transferor possesses;

AND WHEREAS in pursuance of the said Technology Transfer Agreement the Transferor has

agreed to assign to the Transferee all that which the Inventor has assigned to the Transferor

**NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH** as follows:

1. In consideration of the sum of EURO 1.00 paid by the Transferee to the Transferor (the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Transferor hereby assigns to the Transferee

absolutely the invention and any improvements in or modifications thereof and any know-how

relating thereto with all rights and interests in the same including the right to a patent and all

rights and powers to make applications for patents in the name of the Transferee, or in the name

of his assignee or nominee, in Ireland and in any other country of the world whether under the

Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise in respect of the invention or improvements in or

modifications thereof, together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom under the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the Treaty Establishing the

World Trade Organisation.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 049442 FRAME: 0330

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: PT034049

- 2. The Transferor hereby covenants with the Transferee as follows:
  - (i) that it will (so far as necessary) permit and enable the Transferee to apply for and will take all reasonable steps to assist the Transferee or its assignee or nominee in obtaining the grant of patent or like protection in respect of the invention hereinbefore assigned in any territory as may be required by the Transferee;
  - (ii) that it will at the request and cost of the Transferee execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be necessary for the purpose of sub-paragraph (i) hereof and for vesting any relevant invention, application for patent, patent or know-how, in the Transferee or its assignee or nominee absolutely.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF** I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Executed on behalf of

HENKEL IKELAND OPERATIONS

& RESEARCH/LIMITED

Witness:

Executed on behalf of HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH

Witness:-

Senior Patent Counsel

Senior Patent Counsel

- 3 -